
 

Cockle Island Boat Club SUMMER PROGRAMME 2024 

MONTH DAY/DATE TIME EVENT H.W. R/OFFICER L.W. 

 
 APRIL  Wed 03-Apr 19:45  Committee Meeting    

  Wed 10-Apr 20:00  Sailors’ Meeting    

  Sat 13-Apr 10:00  Sail measurement    

  Sat 20-Apr 19:30  Spring Supper DSC    

  Wed 24-Apr   Lift-in 12:31   

 MAY  Wed 01-May 19:45  Committee Meeting    

  Thu 02-May 19:30  Crowe Cup 1 19:02  J. Cleary 01:15 

  Sat 04-May 11:00  Round the Lough 1 08:40  B. Lawther 15:16 

  Mon 06-May 14:30  Wrinklies 1 10:33  T. Dynes 16:50 

  Tue 07-May 19:30  Crowe Cup 2 23:46  J. Howell 17:31 

  Sun 12-May 11:00  Round the Islands 1 15:18  G. Larmour 21:16 

  Mon 13-May 14:30  Wrinklies 2 16:09  B. Andrews 22:10 

  Wed 15-May 19:30  Crowe Cup 3 18:03  S. Andrews 00:15** 

  Sat 18-May 11:00  Round the Lough 2 08:27  R. King 14:51 

  Mon 20-May 14:30  Wrinklies 3 10:12  T. Graham 16:16 

  Wed 22-May 19:30  Crowe Cup 4 23:48  K. Walsh 17:24 

  Sun 26-May 11:00  Round the Islands 2 13:44  B. Lawther 20:41 

  Mon 27-May 14:30  Wrinklies 4 14:34  G. Larmour 20:41 

  Wed 29-May 19:30  Crowe Cup 5 16:39  J. Bell 22:32 

 JUNE  Sat 01-Jun 11:00  Round the Lough 3 06:54  M. McSorley 13:40 

  Mon 03-Jun 14:30  Wrinklies 5 09:16  B. Orr 15:34 

  Tue 04-Jun 19:30  Crowe Cup 6 22:39  W. Wickens 16:23 

  Wed 05-Jun 19:45  Committee Meeting    

   Sat 08-Jun   RUYC Regatta 13:27  19:25 

  Mon 10-Jun 14:30  Wrinklies 6 14:49  E. Gwynne 20:57 

  Wed 12-Jun 19:30  Crowe Cup 7 16:33  F. Gallagher 22:30 

  Sat 15-Jun 11:00  Portpatrick Race 19:14  M. Arbuthnot 12:55 

  Mon 17-Jun 14:30  Wrinklies 7 08:15  K. Walsh 14:48 

  Wed 19-Jun 19:30  Crowe Cup 8 22:38  J. McKee 16:16 

  Sat 22-Jun   EABC Regatta 12:17  18:17 

  Mon 24-Jun 11:00  Wrinklies 8 13:41  B. Lawther  

  Thu 27-Jun 19:30  Crowe Cup 9 16:22  R. Armstrong 22:17 

  Sat 29-Jun   Bangor Regatta 18:21  11:59 

 JULY    Mon 01-Jul 14:30  Wrinklies 9 14:09  M. Smith 20:26 

  Wed 03-Jul 19:45  Committee Meeting    

  Thu 04-Jul 19:30  Crowe Cup 10 16:56  E. Upritchard 23:13 

   Sun 07-Jul 11:00  Round the Islands 3 13:17  M. McSorley 19:11 

  Mon 08-Jul 14:30  Wrinklies 10 13:57  M. Arbuthnot 19:52 

  Tue 09-Jul 19:30  Crowe Cup 11 14:36  J. Cleary 20:30 

  Sat 13-Jul 11:00  Round the Lough 4 17:31  K. Walsh 10:49 

  Mon 15-Jul 14:30  Wrinklies 11 19:16  K. Colville 12:35 

  Wed 17-Jul 19:30  Crowe Cup 12 21:10  J. Howell 14:55 

   Sat 20-Jul   DSC Regatta 11:19  17:20 

  Mon 22-Jul 14:30  Wrinklies 12 12:45  T. Dynes 18:45 

  Wed 24-Jul 19:30  Crowe Cup 13 14:16  K. Walsh 20:15 

  Sat 27-Jul   CIBC 50th Ann Regatta 16:51  J. Cleary 10:28 

  Mon 29-Jul 14:30  Wrinklies 13 18:48  B. Andrews 12:32 

  Wed 31-Jul 19:30  Crowe Cup 14 21:07  J. Bell 14:53 



 

Cockle Island Boat Club SUMMER PROGRAMME 2024 

MONTH DAY/DATE TIME EVENT H.W. R/OFFICER L.W. 

 

 

 

 AUGUST  Sat 03-Aug   RNIYC Regatta 11:40  17:34 

  Sun 04-Aug 11:00  Round the Islands 4 12:24  K. Walsh 18:15 

  Mon 05-Aug 11:00  Glenarm Race 13:03  S. Andrews  

  Tue 06-Aug 19:30  Crowe Cup 15 13:37  J. Bell 19:25 

  Wed 07-Aug 19:45  Committee Meeting    

  Sat 10-Aug   CAYC Regatta 15:56  09:22 

  Mon 12-Aug 14:30  Wrinklies 14 17:24  G. Larmour 10:43 

  Tue 13-Aug 

 Wed 14-Aug 

 Thu 15-Aug 

11:00  Commodore’s Cruise to 

 Strangford 

05:36  H. Patterson 18:26 

Strangford 

Bar 

  Sat 17-Aug   CSC Regatta 09:00  16:19 

  Mon 19-Aug 11:00  Wrinklies 15 11:45  T. Graham 17:45 

  Thu 22-Aug 19:30  Crowe Cup 16 13:43  F. Gallagher 19:40 

  Sat 24-Aug   BYC Regatta 15:29  09:07 

  Mon 26-Aug 14:30  Wrinklies 16 17:15  K. Walsh 10:49 

  Wed 28-Aug 19:30  Crowe Cup 17 19:29  E. Upritchard 13:26 
 SEPTEMBER  Sun 01-Sep 11:00  Round the Islands 5 11:28  K. Colville 17:24 
  Mon 02-Sep 14:30   September 1 12:07  T. Dynes 17:57 
  Wed 04-Sep 14:30  September 2 13:12  B. Orr 18:54 

  Wed 04-Sep 19:45  Committee Meeting    
   Sat 07-Sep 11:00  Round the Lough 5 14:32  T. Graham 08:10 

  Mon 09-Sep 14:30  September 3 15:40  K. Walsh 09:20 

  Wed 11-Sep 14:30  September 4 17:21  G. Larmour 10:50 

  Sun 15-Sep 11:00  Round the Islands 6 19:49  B. Orr 16:00 

  Mon 16-Sep 14:30  September 5 10:43  B. Andrews 17:23 

  Wed 18-Sep 14:30  September 6 12:03  T. Dynes 18:01 

               Sat 21-Sep 11:00  Round the Lough 6 14:15  B. Orr 07:54 

  Mon 23-Sep 14:30  September 7 15:54  T. Graham 09:26 

  Wed 25-Sep 14:30  September 8 17:48  K. Walsh 11:34 

  Sat 28-Sep 14:30  Pursuit Race 09:33  H. Lysk 15:29 

 OCTOBER  Wed 02-Oct 19:45  Committee Meeting    

  Sun 06-Oct   Church Service    

   Tue 08-Oct   Lift-out 16:05   

 DISCARDS ** next day    

 Wrinklies  16 races  best 11, 5 discards  

 Crowe Cup  17 races  best 11, 6 discards  

 Round the Islands  6 races  best 4, 2 discards  

 Round the Lough  6 races  best 4, 2 discards  

 September Series  8 races  best 5, 3 discards  

 STARTS 

 All races EXCEPT Crowe Cup and Pursuit Race will be started on radio Channel 77 

 RESULTS 

 Race Officers to forward details of boats starting the race and finishing times to John Cathcart,        

 john.f.cathcart@outlook.com or 07803 004902, within 6 hours of the race finishing. 

 If unable to officiate nominated Race Officers are asked to arrange an alternate and inform Gary Wilgar –  

 07834 766075, or John Cathcart. 


